

MEDICAL BILLING AND CODING

MEDICATIONS (Revised August 2023)

All providers must ensure they are following their programs policies and procedures before the administration of medications or performing medical procedures. These common codes were compiled for purposes of billing and coding management. Consider actively engaging the facilities billing and coding department, Revenue Integrity, and Finance departments before submitting these codes to insurance.



INTERNATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF
**Forensic
Nurses**

Medications

HCPCS: J8499 (oral) ***

- Metronidazole (Flagyl)
- Isentress
- Truvada
- Tivicay
- Levonorgestrel*
- Ulipristal *
- Zofran

HCPCS: Q0144 (oral)

- Azithromycin 1 gram

Injections:

- Ondansetron (Zofran) 1mg | **HCPCS: J2405** per 1mg IM/IV-1 unit dose (2mg = J2405 X2 units, 4mg = J2405 X4 units)
- Rocephin (ceftriaxone) 250mg | **HCPCS: J0696** per 250mg IM-1unit dose (500mg=J0696 X2 units)

Emergency Contraception

ICD-10-CM: Z30.012

Intrauterine Device

ICD-10-CM: Z30.430-insertion, Z30.432-removal
Z30.433 removal/re-insertion-same day

- Insertion, procedure code: CPT - 58300
- Removal, procedure code: CPT - 58301

HIV Testing

ICD-10-CM: Z20.6**|Z20.2 ‡

* Code w/Z30.12(Encounter for prescription of emergency contraception/post-coital contraception)

** Contact with and (suspected) exposure to HIV

‡ Contact with and (suspected) exposure to infections with a predominantly sexual mode of transmission

***Providers cannot charge or use codes for written prescription medication for discharge or if medications are provided and directed to take at home

Vaccinations

Hepatitis B vaccine:

CPT:

- 90744 (pediatric/adolescent dosage, 3 dose schedules, for intramuscular)
- 90746 (adult dosage, 3 dose schedules for intramuscular)

HCPCS:

- G0010 (administration of Hep B vaccine for Medicare and Medicaid patients)

Human papillomavirus (HPV) vaccine

- Vaccine, 4 types, quadrivalent, 3 dose schedules, intramuscular: CPT: 90649
- Vaccine, 2 types, bivalent, 3 dose schedules, intramuscular: CPT: 90650
- Vaccine, 9 types (9vHPV), 2 or 3 dose schedules, intramuscular: CPT: 90651

Tdap vaccine

CPT: 90715 (tetanus, diphtheria toxoids, and acellular pertussis vaccine, administered to 7 years or older, intramuscular)

Special Service, Procedure, or Report

CPT: 99199 - used to report other medicine services or procedures for which there is no specific code available

Encounter for other general counseling and advice on contraception

ICD-10-CM: Z30.09

safeta.org/payment

This project was supported by Grant No. 2018-TA-AX-K014, awarded by the Office on Violence Against Women, U.S. Department of Justice. The opinions, findings, conclusions, and recommendations expressed are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women.